

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1270-1271/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2009 in CRLM No. 126/2008 & CRLA No. 2105/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KIRAN AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VANDANA ARORA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment

Date: 19/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.N.Krishnamani,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on Board.  
Issue notice.

In view of the statement made that the amount of Rs.5,00,000/- shall be paid to the complainant, let non-bailable warrants, if not executed, be not executed. The matter shall be taken up before the High Court on the date fixed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]  
COURT MASTER