

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1270-1271& 1272-1273/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2009 in CRLM No. 126&127/2008 & CRLA No. 2105&2106/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KIRAN AGRAWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VANDANA ARORA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 20/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shukla,Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No body is present for the petitioner despite the fact that the case has been called over twice.

In view of the office report and in particular referring to the order passed by the Registrar the SLP is dismissed for non-prosecution.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VEENA KHERA]
COURT MASTER